



**PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: **PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO.**  
 Address: 38-1 Caimito Road, Brgy. 79, University Hills  
 Caloocan City

P.O. 021-22  
 Date: May 6, 2022  
 Mode of Procurement: Bidding  
 Department: TSD  
 Section: EECSD

Sir/Madam:  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PICC	Delivery Period: 30 cal days
Department: Technical Services Department	Payment Terms: upon complete delivery
Section: EECSD	

Item No.	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	TOTAL PRICE
1	pc	LED Track Light, 7 to 10 watts, 85-265VAC, 60 Hz, warm white, high strength die-cast aluminum housing complete with 10 pcs 1-meter length track bar	30	P487.00	P14,610.00
2	pc	Battery, 12VDC, 8D	6	15,498.00	92,988.00
3	pc	Distilled water, 1-liter, for battery	82	130.00	10,660.00
4	pc	Rubber Plug, 2-prong, parallel, heavy duty	110	27.00	2,970.00
5	pc	Lamp Holder, e27, with built-in induction motion sensor switch	65	125.00	8,125.00
6	pc	Plastic Moulding, 1/2", gray/or white	160	40.00	6,400.00
7	pc	Plastic Moulding, 3/4", gray or white	160	54.00	8,640.00
8	pc	Plastic Moulding, 1", gray or white	110	90.00	9,900.00
9	pc	Double adhesive foam tape, 0.5" in x 15 ft	55	41.00	2,255.00
10	pc	EMT pipe, 20mm dia., UL listed	60	300.00	18,000.00
11	pc	EMT coupling, 20mm dia., UL listed	70	19.00	1,330.00
12	pc	EMT straight connector, 20mm dia., UL listed	41	15.00	615.00
13	pc	EMT locknut, 20mm dia., UL listed	85	4.00	340.00
14	pc	EMT bushing, 20mm dia., UL listed	55	10.00	550.00
15	pc	Enclosed Circuit Breaker, 75AT/100AF, 3P, 600V, NEMA1, Bolt-on	4	3,800.00	15,200.00
16	pc	Metal pull box with cover, 304x304x101mm, GI#16	11	940.00	10,340.00
17	pc	GI wire #16	13	100.00	1,300.00
18	pc	Plastic Tox with screw screw, 6mm dia x 2" long (100pcs/box)	11	188.00	2,068.00
19	pc	Cable tie, 10 x 650mm (100pcs/pack)	6	1,032.00	6,192.00
20	pc	Rags, cotton, round, white	20	3.00	60.00
21	pc	Electrical Tape, PVC, 0.16mm x 19mm x 16 m (min.), UL listed	200	50.00	10,000.00
22	pc	Convenience outlet, surface mounted, round/flat combination, 2-gang with ground, 10A, 250V (for extension cord)	200	95.00	19,000.00
23	pc	Convenience outlet, flush mounted, 2-gang, round flat combination with ground, 10A, 250V	250	130.00	32,500.00

24	pc	Magnetic Contactor, 230V coil, 50A, 3pole		4,550.00	54,600.00
25	pc	Timer Switch, 220V, 16A, 24 hr complete with battery	15	1,445.00	<u>21,675.00</u>
X-X-X-X-X					<b>P350,318.00</b>
					V-V-V-V-V

[Total Amount in Words] **THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN PESOS**

**P350,318.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within time specified above, a penalty one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) the cost of the undelivered goods for every day of delay, as liquidated damages until such goods are finally delivered and accepted

Very truly yours:

  
**RENATO B. PADILLA**  
 General Manager

Conforme:

  
**BENJAMIN A. OLIVERA JR.**  
 (Signature over Printed Name of Supplier)

MAY 13, 2022

Date

Funds Available

SPM-EECSD

P250,818

P.R. No. TSD EECSD 2022-01-003

  
**Susan M. Galang**  
 Cost Control & Budget Officer

Amount: P2,144,232.00